LCIT RT3040
(D3G1-EU/AA/KOR/TWN)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED MAIN DRIVE ELECTRICAL

uoo5 U006 uoo7
MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES HEATER

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U001 S001
D6961219

COVER:FRONT:ADHESION

UOO1.EXTERIOR

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U001

14.D06961250
COVERRIGHT

2.04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

16.D6961254
SHAFT:OPEN AND
CLOSE:COVERRI
GHT

1.04543006N
(x11)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

EXTERIOR
4.04583010N 15.D6961252 7-AG070514 10.D6961203
(x3) GRIP:INNER COVE  MAGNET CATCH COVER:UPPER LE
HEXAGON HEAD T R:RIGHT FT
APPING SCREW:3
X10

18.D06961448 11.D6961204

DECAL:CAUTION:S COVER:RIGHT LO
UPPLY WER

6.AA143846 508050106

TAPPING SCREW:  RETAINING RINGS
M3X6 -E:SILENCER:DIA6

uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

12.D6961207
INNER COVER:DRI
VE

3.04583008N
HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

9.D3G11202

COVER:REAR

8.86521816

LINK:STOPPER:CO
VER:PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U001_S001

COVER:FRONT:ADHESION

17.D06961443
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION

[B601 uoo2 Juoos

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

13.D6961219
COVER:FRONT:AD
HESION




U002 S002

D3G12521
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ADHE

SION

“

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S003

D6962840
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S001

~ D3G12540

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002
PAPER FEED

3.04543008Q 29-D5812534

TAPPING SCREW: DECAL:SIDE FENC
3X8 E:REAR

41.D06962686

4.04583008N
HOLDER:TIMING B ~ (x2)
ELT:REAR @/ HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8
42.06962687

\

4506962745
SIDE FENCE:REAR

U004 |U005 |U006

U001 uoo03

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

HOLDER:TIMING B
ELT:FRONT

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




u002_S001

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

8.11050723

(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

5.04583010N

(x5)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3

X10

7.08050104
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

12.AA083023

ONE-WAY BEARIN
G - 6X14X10

21.D0892764
GEAR:FEED

1.03530030N

(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

2.04543006Q

(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

(x3)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA

11.AA082173

RING:6X10X6

19.88303504 16.:AF030094
TIMING BELT - 40S  PAPER FEED ROL
2M100 LER:PICKUP

13.AA100014
(x3)
RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

Q N @ R

o P P .

22.D1292783

TORQUE LIMITER

MECHANICAL CLU
TCH:40MNM:DIA18

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

18.AF032101 17-AF031087
PAPER FEEDROL  PAPER FEED ROL
LER:SEPARATE  LER-FEED
uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

15.AF020646

VERTICAL TRANS
PORT ROLLER

Wi
Q
€

9.11050758
(x11)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
7.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

10.AA082143
BUSHING - 6X10X6

6.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

3.04543008Q
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
38

4.04583008N
(x4)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

27.D3G12540
PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y




u002_S001
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

37.D6962633
GROUND PLATE:F  COIL SPRING:PRE

EEDER

51.GW010007
(x3)

PHOTO REFLECTI

ON SENSOR:EXIT:

(S1/52/S3)

39.D06962640

DC SOLENOID:PIC o
KUP:ASS'Y:(SOL1)

35.D06962525

SHAFT:FEED:PAPE
R FEED:ASS'Y /

46.D6962751

ARM:PRESSURE:S
EPARATE

36.06962626

BRACKET:SEPARA
TE:REAR ‘/

a

\.’

33.D6962512

43.D6962691

SSURE:PICKUP

31.D06962501
ARM:PICKUP

&

23.D1472752

25.D2412754

LEVER:PRESSURE SHAFT:SEPARATE: COIL SPRING:PRE

:SEPARATE

ASS'Y

24.D1492774 48.D6962775

PULLEY:IDLERPIC  PULLEY:PICKUP:M

KUP ECHANICAL ROLL
ER CLUTCH

38.06962634

GROUND PLATE:P
APER FEED UNIT

4L

S 40.D6962676
é (sXPzR)*lNG PRESSUR
=) :
é E:3.5N
&
47.D6962768
" TRANSPORT ROLL
_s*”  ERDRIVEASSY
34.D6962513
/%)STAY:SEPARATE:P
L7 EEN
~
32.D6962511
45> #GUIDE PLATE:LO
N”/”/ WER

<

28.D3G12653 50.G0602652
(x3) (x2)

SSURE:SEPARATE  SENSOR COVER:R BUSHING - M4

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

EFLECTION PHOT
O SENSOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01

27.D3G12540

PAPER FEED UNIT
:ASS'Y




u002_S001

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

52.GW020024
[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S4/S5/S6)
201811-01 0/0

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

27.D3G12540
PAPER FEED UNIT

:ASS'Y

AW020198
[Al
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1:(S
4/S5/56)

201811-01 0/O




U002_S002
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ADHESION

26.
30.06961440 20.C4086691 ¥ ‘Y D3G12521
DECAL:PAPER SE  SHIELD

TRAY BOTTOM PL
T DIRECTION:BAS

< |
> ATE:ADHESION
E N
e

14.AF013025

PAD:BASE

<

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



u002_S003

SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

3.04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

44.D6962740
§ SIDE FENCE:FRON
3

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

49.06962840

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:ASS'Y




U003
MAIN DRIVE

9.11050759
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

12.AA082143
(x4)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

6.08050104

(x2)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

3.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

17.82231186
(x2)
DRIVE JOINT

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

1.04543006Q

(x20)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.07200060E
(x5)

RETAINING RING -
M6

16.AX060435

(x2)

DC MOTOR:GEAR:
10W:BRUSHLESS:(
M1/M2)

13.AA082175

(x2)
PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:8X12X7

2.06320100G
PIN - 2X10MM

19.D5381081
JOINT:DC MOTOR:
LARGE CAPACITY
TRAY

18.D5381080

GEAR:OUTPUT:LA
RGE CAPACITY TR
AY

11.AA063960

COMPRESSION SP
RING:JOINT:DC M
OTOR

14.AB017825

GEAR:MIDDLE:FUS
ING:ON-OFF

7.11050723
(x3)

7 CLAMPS:WES-050
17

15.AB017826

GEAR:WORM WHE
EL:FUSING:ON-OF
F

¥ @ 9 ¥

8.11050758
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

20.D6951199

DC MOTOR:24V:RI
SE:6.78W:BRUSH:(
M3)

U005

U006

uoo7

5.08010240
(x2)

BINDING HEAD SC

REW:M2.6X4

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

10.11050760
(x9)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U003
MAIN DRIVE

25.06961146

SHAFT:TRANSPOR
T:DRIVE UNIT:PRE
SSFIT

22.06961030

SHAFT:RISING TR g
AY

o

28.06961188

SPACER:TIMING B
ELT

U001

<

U002 JUB0S U004

26.D6961147
(x2)
GEAR:PAPER FEE
D

Q

21.D6961021

BRACKET:DRIVE U SHAFT.:FEED:DRIV

NIT:PAPER FEED

24.D6961145

E UNIT

33.GW020024

32.D6961196 30.D6961192
(x2) (x2) (x2)
PULLEY:DIA16.06  SYNCHRONOUSB |[A]
ELT:B8OS3M543 | pHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
201811-01 0/0
U005 |U006 |U007

31.D6961194 23.D6961034

(x2) ROLLER CLUTCH:

TIMING PULLEY:T  RISE
RAY BOTTOM PLA

TE

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

27.06961187
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BERI
NG:12.5X15.5X6.9

34.M4971189

COVER:GEAR:RIS
E

29.D6961189
BRACKET.LIFT MO
TOR:PEEN

35.M4972589
COVER:MECHANIC

b"/AL ROLLER CLUTC
H:RISE

AW020198
[Al
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1:(S
4/S5/56)

201811-01 0/O

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U004

ELECTRICAL

1.04543006Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

&r

U001

U002

U003 -U005 U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2.D3G15150
PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:ASS'Y:(PCB1)

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U005

MAIN FRAME
19.D6961057 14.D3531017 16.D6961006 4.04543006Q 20.D6961066
LEVER:LOCK:FRO  (x2) COVER:HARNESS:  (x43) STOPPER:LEVER:
NT TENSION SPRING ~ PUSH SWITCH TAPPING SCREW - REAR
M3X6

-

4.04543006Q(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

8.11050760

17.06961014

(x2) (x2)

PRESSURE PLATE CLAMP:LWSM-051
:VERTICAL TRANS 1A

PORT S

12.AW500040 10.12042612

MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25:(SW
3)

(x2)

PUSH SWITCH:SW
1AG-550:10MA:(SW
1/SW2)

13.D01442896

%
STEPPED SCREW: —
PAPER FEED v’

3.03603030N

SCREW:M3X30

1.03130040N 912042466
(x4) MICRO SWITCH - V
SCREW:M3X4 -16506-1C25:(SW4)

18.D6961026
(x2)
SLIDE RAIL:200MM

5.04543008Q
(x9)
TAPPING SCREW:
3x8

-

15.D3G11111 11.AH010011 7-11050758  ©6.04583010N 2.03530060N

GUIDE PLATE:PAP  RUBBER FOOT:H5  (x14) (x2) (x4)
ER FEED CLAMP:LWSM-030 HEXAGONHEAD T BIND SCREW - M3
6A APPING SCREW:3 X6
X10

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U005
MAIN FRAME

34.D6961205
GRIP:LEVER

33.D6961113

GUIDE PLATE:AUX
ILIARY

31.D6961104

LINK:SLIDE RAIL:F
RONT

22.D6961068 32.D6961107 21.D6961067 24.D6961082
SHAFT:RELEASELL LINK:SLIDE RAILLR LEVER.LOCK:REA  SPRING PLATE:SA
EVER EAR R FETY SWITCHRIG

HT

a _ 23.D6961081

BRACKET:SAFETY
SWITCH:RIGHT
26.06961088
COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH

25.06961083

BRACKET:LEVER:
SAFETY SWITCH

30.D6961096

COVER:CASTER:R
EAR

w o @

U001

U002

uoo03

27.D6961091 29.D6961093 28.D6961092

(x2) (x2) (x2)

BRACKET:CASTER SHAFT:CASTER ROLLER:CASTER
U004 - U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U006 S001

D6963805
BRACKET:COUPLING:FRON
T:ASSY

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 uoo7

UO06.ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U006 S002
D6963806

BRACKET:COUPLING:REAR:
ASS'Y

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U006
ACCESSORIES

6.06961248
COVER:CONNECT
OR:LARGE CAPACI
TY TRAY

I

12.D6966207

_ 2.03603006N
(x4) \w a SCREW - M3X6
STEPPED SCREW: >
STAND:LONG

3.04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U006_S001
BRACKET:COUPLING:FRONT:ASS'Y

11.D6963926 9-D6963850

COMPRESSION SP BRACKET:COUPLI
RING:EARTH NG:FRONT

7.D06963805
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:FRONT:ASS'Y

1.03130040N

3.04543006Q
SCREW:M3X4

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.D06961101
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:COUPLING:FRO
NT:PEEN

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U006_S002
BRACKET:COUPLING:REAR:ASS'Y

11.D6963926 10.D6963860

COMPRESSION SP BRACKET:COUPLI
RING:EARTH NG:REAR

1.03130040N
SCREW:M3X4

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

3.04543006Q

(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.06961102

_ SUPPORTING PLA

TE:COUPLING:REA
R:PEEN

)

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

8.06963806
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:REAR:ASS'Y




uoo7

HEATER

10.D3G11086

:EAT SINK:HEATE
U001 U002 |UOO3 U004 |UO0S

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

12.AX400194

(EU/AA/KOR/TWN/

CHN):HEATER - 23
OV/9W:(H1)

3.11050542

HARNESS CLAMP -
MSBS-1207

eP

5.11050759

CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A

7.11050761
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

Y
11.G8327900
SCREW:SPRING W

ASHER:ROUND PO
INT:M4X10

@

4.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

6.11050760

CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

8.D03G11080
BRACKET:HARNES
SHEATEREENTRA
NCE

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




uoo7

HEATER

1.04543006Q(x 4)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2.09543006N(x 1)
SCREW - M3X6

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 [U007]

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AA063960 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:JOINT:DC U003 11
MOTOR
AA082143 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002_S001 10
U003 12
AA082173 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:6X10X6 |U002_S001 11
AA082175 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:8X12X7  |U003 13
AA083023 |ONE-WAY BEARING - 6X14X10 u002_S001 12
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U002_S001 13
AA143846 TAPPING SCREW:M3X6 U001 6
AB017825 |GEAR:MIDDLE:FUSING:ON-OFF U003 14
AB017826 |GEAR:WORM WHEEL:FUSING:ON- U003 15
OFF
AF013025 |PAD:BASE U002_S002 14
AF020646 VERTICAL TRANSPORT ROLLER |U002_S001 15
AF030094 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP u002_S001 16
AF031087 |PAPER FEED ROLLER - FEED u002_S001 17
AF032101 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE |U002_S001 18
AGO070514 MAGNET CATCH U001 7
AH010011 |RUBBER FOOT:H5 U005 11
AW500040 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550:10MA:(|U005 12
SW1/SW2)
AX060435 DC MOTOR:GEAR:10W:BRUSHLES|U003 16
S:(M1/M2)
AX400194 |(EU/AA/KOR/TWN/CHN):HEATER - |U007 12
230V/9W:(H1)
B2231186 |DRIVE JOINT U003 17
B6521816 |LINK:STOPPER:COVER:PAPER FE |U001 8
ED
B8303504 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M100 u002_S001 19
C4086691 |SHIELD U002_S002 20
D0892764 |GEAR:FEED u002_S001 21
D1292783 |[TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C |U002_S001 22
LUTCH:40MNM:DIA18
D1442896 |STEPPED SCREW:PAPER FEED U005 13
D1472752 |[SHAFT:SEPARATE:ASS'Y u002_S001 23
D1492774 |PULLEY:IDLER:PICKUP u002_S001 24
D2412754 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:SEPARA|U002_S001 25

TE

Number Part Name Group ID

D3531017 | TENSION SPRING U005 14

D3G11080 BRACKET:HARNESS:HEATER:ENT U007 3
RANCE

D3G11086 HEAT SINK:HEATER uoo7 10

D3G11111 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED U005 15

D3G11202 |COVER:REAR uoo1 9

D3G12521 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ADHESION |U002_S002 26

D3G12540 PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y u002_S001 27

D3G12653 [SENSOR COVER:REFLECTION PH |U002_S001 28
OTO SENSOR

D3G15150 |[PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y:(PCB1 |U004 2
)

D5381080 | GEAR:OUTPUT:LARGE CAPACITY U003 18
TRAY

D5381081 |JOINT:DC MOTOR:LARGE CAPACI U003 19
TY TRAY

D5812534 DECAL:SIDE FENCE:REAR U002 29

D6951199 DC MOTOR:24V:RISE:6.78W:BRUS |U003 20
H:(M3)

D6961006 |COVER:HARNESS:PUSH SWITCH U005 16

D6961014 |PRESSURE PLATE:VERTICAL TRA U005 17
NSPORT

D6961021 BRACKET:DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEEU003 21
D

D6961026 |SLIDE RAIL:200MM U005 18

D6961030 [SHAFT:RISING TRAY U003 22

D6961034 |ROLLER CLUTCH:RISE U003 23

D6961057 |LEVER:LOCK:FRONT U005 19

D6961066 |[STOPPER:LEVER:REAR U005 20

D6961067 |LEVER:LOCK:REAR U005 21

D6961068 |[SHAFT:RELEASE:LEVER U005 22

D6961081 |[BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH:RIGHT U005 23

D6961082 |SPRING PLATE:SAFETY SWITCH: U005 24
RIGHT

D6961083 |BRACKET:LEVER:SAFETY SWITC U005 25
H

D6961088 |COVER:SAFETY SWITCH U005 26

D6961091 BRACKET:CASTER U005 27

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6961092 |ROLLER:CASTER U005 28
D6961093 |SHAFT:CASTER U005 29
D6961096 |COVER:CASTER:REAR U005 30
D6961101 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:COUPLING:F |U006_S001 4
RONT:PEEN
D6961102 |SUPPORTING PLATE:COUPLING:RU006_S002 5
EAR:PEEN
D6961104 |LINK:SLIDE RAIL:FRONT U005 31
D6961107 |LINK:SLIDE RAIL:REAR U005 32
D6961113 |GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIARY U005 33
D6961145 |[SHAFT.:FEED:DRIVE UNIT U003 24
D6961146 |SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE UNIT: U003 25
PRESS FIT
D6961147 | GEAR:PAPER FEED U003 26
D6961187 |PLAIN SHAFT BERING:12.5X15.5X |U003 27
6.9
D6961188 |SPACER:TIMING BELT U003 28
D6961189 | BRACKET:LIFT MOTOR:PEEN U003 29
D6961192 | SYNCHRONOUS BELT:B80S3M543 U003 30
D6961194 |TIMING PULLEY:TRAY BOTTOM P U003 31
LATE
D6961196 |PULLEY:DIA16.06 U003 32
D6961203 |COVER:UPPER LEFT U001 10
D6961204 |COVER:RIGHT LOWER U001 11
D6961205 |GRIP:LEVER U005 34
D6961207 |INNER COVER:DRIVE U001 12
D6961219 |COVER:FRONT:ADHESION U001_S001 13
D6961248 |COVER:CONNECTOR:LARGE CAP U006 6
ACITY TRAY
D6961250 |(COVER:RIGHT U001 14
D6961252 |GRIP:INNER COVER:RIGHT U001 15
D6961254 |SHAFT:OPEN AND CLOSE:COVER: U001 16
RIGHT
D6961440 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:B |U002_S002 30
ASE
D6961443 DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION  |U001_S001 17
D6961448 DECAL:CAUTION:SUPPLY U001 18
D6962501 |ARM:PICKUP u002_S001 31

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D6962511 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER u002_S001 32
D6962512 |LEVER:PRESSURE:SEPARATE u002_S001 33
D6962513 |STAY:SEPARATE:PEEN u002_S001 34
D6962525 |SHAFT.:FEED:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y |U002_S001 35
D6962626 |[BRACKET:SEPARATE:REAR u002_S001 36
D6962633 |GROUND PLATE:FEEDER u002_S001 37
D6962634 |GROUND PLATE:PAPER FEED UNIU002_S001 38
T
D6962640 |DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:ASS'Y:(SO |U002_S001 39
L1)
D6962676 [SPRING:PRESSURE:3.5N u002_S001 40
D6962686 HOLDER:TIMING BELT:REAR U002 41
D6962687 HOLDER:TIMING BELT:FRONT U002 42
D6962691 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:PICKUP [U002_S001 43
D6962740 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002_S003 44
D6962745 |SIDE FENCE:REAR U002 45
D6962751 |/ARM:PRESSURE:SEPARATE u002_S001 46
D6962768 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:ASS' U002_S001 47
Y
D6962775 |PULLEY:PICKUP:MECHANICAL RO |U002_S001 48
LLER CLUTCH
D6962840 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y u002_S003 49
D6963805 BRACKET:COUPLING:FRONT:ASS' |U006_S001 7
Y
D6963806 BRACKET:COUPLING:REAR:ASS'Y |U006_S002 8
D6963850 BRACKET:COUPLING:FRONT U006_S001 9
D6963860 BRACKET:COUPLING:REAR U006_S002 10
D6963926 |COMPRESSION SPRING:EARTH |U006_S001 11
U006_S002 11
D6966207 |[STEPPED SCREW:STAND:LONG U006 12
G0602652 |BUSHING - M4 u002_S001 50
G8327900 [SCREW:SPRING WASHER:ROUND (U007 11
POINT:M4X10
GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002_S001 51
T: (S1/S2/S3)
GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1U002_S001 52
:GF:(S4/S5/S6) uoo03 33
M4971189 |COVER:GEAR:RISE U003 34

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number

Part Name

Group

ID

M4972589

COVER:MECHANICAL ROLLER CL
UTCH:RISE

U003

35

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



o

03130040N
SCREW:M3X4

QQ

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

08050104
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA4

11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-0511A

v’
03530030N
SCREW:M3X3

P
Q
04583008N

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
CREW:3X8

08050106
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIAG

11050761
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

03530060N

Standard Parts

03603006N 03603030N
SCREW - M3X6 SCREW:M3X30

BIND SCREW - M3X6

A ] e

04583010N 06320100G 07200040E
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S PIN - 2X10MM RETAINING RING - M4
CREW:3X10

09543006N
SCREW - M3X6

12042466

@

11050542 11050723
HARNESS CLAMP - MSBS-12 CLAMPS:WES-0507
07

12042612

MICRO SWITCH - V-16506-1C MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3

25:(SW4)

C25:(SW3)

v

04543006N
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
OINT:3X6

L

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

W

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

W

08010240
BINDING HEAD SCREW:M2.6
X4

11050759
CLAMP:LWSM-0605A



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |GW020024 |PHOTOINTERRU |U002_S001 52 |1 0/0
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL |Joo3 33 |2

1:GF:(S4/S5/S6)

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 MAIN DRIVE
	U004 ELECTRICAL
	U005 MAIN FRAME
	U006 ACCESSORIES
	U007 HEATER
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

